For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 13

31AE6COF382 Snow Thrower 826 (1999)

Blower Housing

(o))
- = .
- ML N DN N
BN TN e // AN /// s
L'y 1N b N\ S @ o ~ o 7
- L \ - Ry Y N
. . /A’ R fltv.vm

~ \7

——— \ '
- T w ) T\ V7,,,(
'.wﬂu .mw v mw B\

(.. ‘v Q- V v

- Au_\w .i.xr /2_ Y — /o ,/
o & Muﬁnull Awwwwu / @ N umv,ﬂuMmmNA\ ] & /
e ! N 4 / \,
A?u,\\\\ - hnW, ' 1\ 90 \\\ )
e [ N
- I
e Vg
L \\ \ \
%. \ \
L%TJ . /
B/ . N4 P /
’ \\
J ; / NIy
/ w0
\ﬁ forf h . \ © <,
e AN XSS e
- V \W\ \,\\ Y 17 Jﬂw .Aw/ /.—
\\\\\. / // / 4 //.2\ / \ A {
\}_ VA, \ \
7 VA m . Amv { \
S e D / \
AVARY/S AN ! LW
/TS " 8
\\ \ \mmmml =z # .mm" ,-rf wv N
] \ / \“ nwummmmmwwmm” ~ / / mwwmnuA m Ww muu/
\“_ S 7 A \),,/V/MM/MV.' - N m imnmnuw -
. N /ﬂm T — . /ﬁ///il w.ﬂ N
v \\\ N\ //, N _, — ™ \w.,ﬂ\/
/S /V ,,,// N O~ V % V V/ ,
/ \“w vuuu/\\W // ===, ./i“z /LD..V\ d \V\,
\ . = N8 ]
v ——ry ’ = u% AN
® B <1 .~
&m% ‘ W \ S - \\\
S / mm e
0y : Sy

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE6COF382 Snow Thrower 826 (1999)
Blower Housing

Page 2 of 13

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 712-0116 1 S  Lock Jam Nut 3/8-24
2 756-0178 1 Flat Idler
3 784-5632 1 S  Auger Idler Arm
4  710-0459A 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 3/8-24 x 1.50
5 738-0281 1 S  Shoulder Screw
6 736-0174 1 /P Wave Washer
7 732-0611 1 S  Extension Spring
8 712-3068 1 S  Hex Nut5/16-18
9 712-3010 1 S  Hex Nut5/16-18
10 736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer 5/16
11 05931 1 S  Housing
12 741-0309 1 S  Ball Bearing
13  710-0451 1 /P Carriage Bolt 5/16-18
14  705-5226 1 Reinforcement Chute
15 684-0039B 1 S 24" Housing Assembly For model 524
684-0040B 1 S 26" Housing Assembly For model 826
16  712-3010 1 S  Hex Nut5/16-18
17  736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer 5/16
18  736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer
19  741-0475 1 S  Bushing
20 784-5647 1 S  Chute Crank Bracket
21  731-1379 1 S  Chute Adapter
22  712-0324 1 /P Hex Lock Nut 1/4-20
23  736-0463 1 S  Flat Washer
24  710-0451 1 /P Carriage Bolt
25 710-0703 1 /P Carriage Screw 1/4-20 x .75
26  710-0604 1 S  Hex Washer Screw 5/16-18
27  736-0169 1 S  Lock Washer 3/8
28  712-0798 1 /P Hex Nut 3/8-16
29  710-0451 1 /P Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x .75
30 784-5580 1 Snow Shoe
31 736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer
32 712-3010 1 S  Hex Nut5/16-18
33  784-5581A 1 S 24" Shave Plate For model 524
784-5579A 1 S 26" Shave Plate For model 826
34  710-0260 1 S  Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x .62
35 684-0065 1 S  Impeller Assembly
36 715-0114 1 S Pin
37 618-0120 1 S 24" Gear Assembly For model 524
618-0121 1 S 26" Gear Assembly For model 826
38 605-5188 1 S  Spiral 24" RH For model 524
605-5192 1 S  Spiral 26" RH For model 826
39 736-0188 1 /P Flat Washer
40  741-0493A 1 /P Flange Bushing
41  605-5189 1 S  Spiral 24" LH For model 524
605-5193 1 S  Spiral 26" LH For model 826
42  710-0890A 1 /P Shear Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.5
43  712-0429 1 S  Lock Nut 5/16-18
44  741-0245 1 S  Hex Flange Bearing
45  784-5618 1 S  Bearing Housing

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 3 of 13

\\ﬂllll
I\I!LNH”A\ > \\\\MMV, Mﬂﬂ-‘-illllllll
AN AL LN
7 WM%” _Amwww ; m.rﬂ/ ‘W. f”mmﬁ/ S /- R
- *\ N AR NN U -
. YaA yﬁuv}d;wnﬁp,/% RV NS N - - —
N (A NS L N\ N X
N ) bat Y?L (\Mw”wﬁ/ VN, \ '
. o \V/ \ Y NG i/ AN ° S \
\ L A Al VV t\ \1%/._ ¥ \
/ W= A ,R.- w yyyyy M A ) /” ATTTETTN \

CAS—

e O

4 ,..v, uw < ®
) A ™
9 )
mlv_ // mm_
NI 4 /7
© AA /
S )
o &
=
o)
P —
=

mmmmm 3

an n nﬂ/ l-
c = 3. \
n 2 )7/

(a] t\\\w \\
& V_ / \ S N MWMJ
™ 5 \/ (@
L = V L
o Py

< o \
23 /
= L “Mm

g 3
52 ?
o LW

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE6COF382 Snow Thrower 826 (1999)
Engine And V-Belts

Page 4 of 13

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer Screw 1/4-20 x .50
2 731-1324 1 Belt Cover
3 732-0710 1 S  Extension Spring
4  710-0627 1 /P Hex Screw 5/16-24 x .75
5 710-3005 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1.25
6  05896A 1 Drive Clutch Idler Bracket
7 748-0234 1 /P Shoulder Spacer
8  756-0987 1 S  Pulley Half
9  754-0346 1 S V-Belt
10  756-0986 1 Pulley Half
11  736-0270 1 /P Bell Washer
12 710-0230 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 1/4-28 x .50
13  756-0313 1 /P Flat Idler
14 710-1245 1 /P Lock Hex Cap Screw 5/16-24
15 712-0181 1 S  Lock Jam Nut 3/8-16
16  756-0569 1 Pulley half
17  736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer
18 736-0505 1 Flat Washer
19  754-0430 1 S Belt
20  756-0967 1 Auger Pulley
21  736-0247 1 /P Flat Washer 3/8 x 1.25 OD
22  736-0331 1 /P Bell Washer
23  710-0696 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 3/8-24
24  748-0360 1 S  Adapter Pulley
25  710-0654A 1 /P Hex Screw 3/8-16 x 1.0
26 629-0071 1 S  Extension Cord
27  OEM-390-987 1 S  Electric Start

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 13

31AE6COF382 Snow Thrower 826 (1999)

Frame Assembly

\m _..Tlllv. el

L w..‘.\
;W/ A

\Y _..w ./ P
) /A <
/ 7N \u u'v. Oy

[=2]

o

A e ek

) \ 7

\VARWAY,
.-

/ m, m“v\ _nv S

_ (o) e _2 .

\ N, S N B
=/ S

/T N ,ﬁl - nw/ /
uﬂm.i% mﬂﬁ/ﬁ-mv ..... & \ “\

/h (2 WL D3\ \
\ ym :ﬂm{_ fmn \ / P mx/ \ A

rl "m ,“.M, N M 7| ...X V\ il ,M.lw / m \,.Aﬂ- -

i AR A/
.—— <
// \ , \\“___#nﬂunnﬂw &

M S e,
N ...-“, 2
™ &l @

/
Y=
- \ <

)
]

/l?\\\\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE6COF382 Snow Thrower 826 (1999)
Frame Assembly

Page 6 of 13

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-1652 1 /P Hex Screw
2 784-5688 1 S Drive Cable Guide Bracket
3  784-5687 1 S  Auger Clutch Cable Bracket
4  756-0625 1 Roller Cable
5 738-0924 1 S  Hex Screw 1/4-28
6  684-0030 1 Frame Assembly
7  741-0563 1 S Ball Bearing
8 736-0105 1 /P Bell Washer
9 712-0116 1 S  Lock Jam Nut
10 741-0598 1 S  Hex Flange Bearing
11  736-0188 1 /P Flat Washer
12 784-5689A 1 S  Front Support Guide Bracket
13  710-0538 1 /P Lock Hex Screw
14  736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer .340 ID x .872 OD
15 714-0474 1 S  Cotter Pin
16 736-0160 1 S Flat Washer .536 ID x .930 OD
17  710-0788 1 /P Hex Washer Screw 1/4-20
18 784-5590 1 Frame Shift Bracket
19 784-5638 1 Frame Cover
20  710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer Screw 1/4-20
21  736-0351 1 S  Flat Washer .760 ID x .50 OD
22  717-1445 1 Gear
23  714-0126 1 S Key
24  717-1444 1 S  7-Tooth Shaft
25  715-0249 1 S Roll Pin
26  714-0143 1 S Klik Pin
27  684-0042B 1 S  Friction Wheel Assembly
28 656-0012A 1 S Friction Disc Wheel
29 684-0013B 1 S  Wheel Shift Rod Assembly
30  746-0897 1 S Drive Cable
31 748-0190 1 /P Spacer
32 684-0021 1 S  Friction Wheel Bracket Assembly
33  732-0264 1 S  Extension Spring
34 712-0711 1 /P Jam Nut 3/8-24
35 746-0898 1 S  Drive Cable
36 738-0869 1 Axle 13" Wheels For model 524
738-0830 1 Axle 16" Wheels For model 826
37 784-5617A 1 S Friction Plate
38 735-0243 1 S Friction Wheel Rubber
39 718-0301A 1 S Friction Wheel Hub
40 618-0063 1 Friction Wheel Bearing

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 7 of 13

WWW.mymowerparts.com

For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE6COF382 Snow Thrower 826 (1999)

Gear Assembly

|
_ ,m! J F—
)
© ~_
TN
[Ty}
poctd
\\ LS
[op] /
-~ —— o, \
/// /- — Z) - N /
h //.,(Lv % d Arkv VA/
Qa0 S, /
- N
~{_ .
" o \N
] = \
oy — " By \
= 25N F\\\I.I.FA/,I
HNHnmmn_ W;\ Y
=E=wwuun = AN
ap IPME—— St 0 R
e [t 4
- ST\
.NNN\WMWWJ ///( \‘W
o -l —
-
-
) Arlv,




For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE6COF382 Snow Thrower 826 (1999)
Gear Assembly

Page 8 of 13

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 618-0123 1 S Housing - L.H.
618-0124 1 S Housing - R.H.
2 710-0642 1 /P Hex Screw 1/4-20 x .75
3  711-0908 1 S  Spiral Axle 24" For model 524
711-0909 1 S  Spiral Axle 26" For model 826
4  714-0161 1 S Key
5 715-0143 1 S  Pin-Spiral
6 717-0526 1 Shaft-Worm
7 717-0528 1 S Gear-Worm
8 718-0186 1 Collar-Thrust
9 721-0325 1 Plug
10 721-0327 1 Seal-Oill
11  736-0351 1 S  Washer-Flat
12 736-0369 1 S  Washer-Flat
13 736-0445 1 S  Washer-Flat
14  737-0168 1 S Grease
15 741-0662 1 Bearing-Flange
16  741-0663 1 Bearing-Flange
17 618-0120 1 S  Ass'y. Complete 24" For model 524
618-0121 1 S  Ass'y. Complete 26" For model 826

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 9 of 13

31AE6COF382 Snow Thrower 826 (1999)

Handle Assembly

— A\I{n Jxﬂﬂrmv /A ,A_v//// //, \
W \ ...... l.-'.wu m-M unMV - ,// // | \ “mm“_
— \ /// / W ~ | d
4 (mm.", 4l \é = w A n \ 2
\ ,QU \\ WK — f\ % W\\Y /VV./ .//1 .WMW mmw // // /
=i 4 m v SN NN P
N \m\ o w \ Am ) % //// /,/// //// /! .ﬁu\m /
- “H\ ' S o xx W\ rﬂwn/ //VWMN/// . m & Wu.
& .._M/ \\ \\\ \_‘_:n :mw.a/// ~ /Mﬂ//,wmuwmwuw wN
SN 71 AN
] /J'ﬂg/ /_ J \\\ \ M/ N\ \ /ﬂ/r \W
- / N
- \ \ , \ O
=\ w3 v/ N\
\.Wl/./l// 52 (o / od ¥ /ﬁ/ MM,“
o L T e | LY . ‘ N\ .,
- v <
o o
0 el QS
- y \\\\ \‘,ﬂ
27
\\
,nw
o™
B
N
N
~% j, ,
\\\.\\\\\\\\CMMMU{
=3 W\
) “““Nmmmmw Wb ..... [0 ]
\\wmmwwmww ﬁ — %nﬁ u
= .a w m/m o N -
ﬂ ey #
\nl ,,_ \ \ \\
/V I M ||m__ =2 \ /
s , ||ﬂl \“ N f /
A RS @ / |/
® /// ™ ["¢] o/ o \\\
“u_ “ud 10 3
//// e
i)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE6COF382 Snow Thrower 826 (1999)
Handle Assembly

Page 10 of 13

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 714-0507 1 S  Cotter Pin
2  747-0877 1 Rod
3  710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer Screw 1/4-20 x .5
4  784-5680 1 S  Handle Support Bracket - RH
5 784-5679 1 S  Handle Support Bracket - LH
6  748-0362 1 Cam Lock Handle
7  748-0363 1 S  Handle Lock Pawl
8 732-0145 1 /P Compression Spring
9 711-0653 1 /P Clevis Pin
10 720-0232 1 S Knob
11  684-0037 1 S Handle Assy - LH
12 784-5681 1 /P Handle Support Bracket - LH
13  784-5619A 1 S  Shift Handle
14  784-5682 1 S  Handle Support Bracket - RH
15 732-0746 1 Torsion Spring
16  684-0036 1 S Handle Assy - RH
17  735-0199A 1 S  Rubber Bumper
18 736-0509 1 Washer
19 736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer 5/16
20 712-3010 1 S  Hex Nut5/16-18
21  746-0778 1 S Cable
22  684-0103 1 Panel
23  712-0116 1 S  Jam Lock Nut 3/8-24
24  732-0193 1 /P Compression Spring
25  736-0105 1 /P Bell Washer
26 714-0104 1 S  Cotter Pin
27  736-0275 1 S  Flat Washer 5/16
28  711-0677 1 S Ferrule
29  710-0459A 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 3/8-24 x 1.50
30 720-0274 1 P Grip
31 749-0910B 1 S Handle - RH
749-0911B 1 S Handle - LH
32 710-1003 1 /P Hew Washer Screw
33 731-1391 1 /P Handle Panel
731-1393 1 S  Handle Panel w/Top Light
34  710-0262 1 /P Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.50
35 736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer .340 ID x .872 OD
36 747-0798A 1 /P Shift Rod
37 726-0100 1 S PushCap
38 720-0201A 1 /P Chute Knob
39 715-0138 1 S Roll Pin
40 684-0022 1 S  Chute Crank
41  712-3010 1 S  Hex Nut5/16 - 18
42  747-0697 1 /P Chute Crank Eyebolt
43  735-0234 1 Rubber Grommet
44  684-0008A 1 S Shift Arm Assembly
45  710-0788 1 /P Hex Washer Screw 1/4-20 x 1.0
46  784-5599 1 S Handle Tab
47  736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer 5/16
48  710-3180 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1.75
49  710-3008 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 5/16-18 x .75
50 736-0185 Flat Washer
51  731-0921

WWW. m)]/mov@erp@i’t%@?n



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE6COF382 Snow Thrower 826 (1999)
Handle Assembly

Page 11 of 13

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
52  731-1300A 1 S  Lower Chute
53  712-0429 1 S  Hex Lock Nut 5/16-18
54  736-0159 1 S 5/16 Washer
55  710-0451 1 /P Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x .75
56  710-0276 1 /P Carriage Screw 5/16-18 x 1.0
57  720-0284 1 S Knob
58  712-3027 1 S  Hex Lock Nut 1/4-20
59  731-0851A 1 /P Flange Keeper
60 710-3015 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 1/4-20 x .75

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 12 of 13

p—) e 'y, o
e Mn,. W f,ﬁﬂuﬁ,?; ,,,ﬁ,
,_._ﬁu. f LP e WY ﬂf i) nww_, R T
/ N N N N A7 Sy i
oy ) /w.i//,,"”mm 0 N ,_,i
‘_ _L_a.,v ,v M _‘wy ”11“..,,,./ mmamv 1\_ Ik
AL hnt g w Lv,m.,m xu\ ,,.,,_uluf.r.”;mmm_mum..
) U (..L e Ny o _
| Hm ARN _.,RK ¢ ;
nwﬁ £ i . hnv_ (W, f,_.,nn.mm .,_“I,l., )
~ ,mf..h x.wwaww _“ N _“x“_ T, ,A/ Mm_
&7 b I Yo
o K o _“, “f & s s ﬂwxumu
: %y 50 e f \ 1%,%%
) 173 i) w
© mmx ."_1 hm\_x f jw\“,ﬂw & n‘m v\mm w
. jagﬁ~f%%
Qrb ﬂﬂu\ ks “\ K\
W o 4 W\.MJHHJH ~ ﬁMm”umu-—mu‘ikﬁm
= ,,
= /
=
2 /,
e Iob) - '
= P N\
2 ,
R m N\
Q< (oY)
6 —
L (]
<2
™=

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE6COF382 Snow Thrower 826 (1999)
Wheel Assemblies

Page 13 of 13

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 734-1714 1 Wheel Ass'y Complete 13 x 5 For model
31AEG00E000
734-1709 1 Wheel Ass'y Complete 16.5 x 4.8 For model
31AE6COFO000
2  734-1527 1 Tire Only 13 x5 For model 31AE600E000
734-1530 1 Tire Only 16.5 x 4.8 For model 31AE6COF000
3  734-0255 1 S AirValve 13 x5 For model 31AE600E000
734-0255 1 S  AirValve 16.5 x 4.8 For model 31AE6COFO000
4  734-1713 1 Rim Only 13 x5 For model 31AE600E000
734-1708 1 S RimOnly 16.5 x 4.8 For model 31AE6COF000
5 741-0401 1 S  Sleeve Bearing (2) 13 x 5 For model
31AEG600E000 and model 524
741-0401 1 S  Sleeve Bearing (2) 16.5 x 4.8 For model

31AE6COF000 and model 826

WWW.mymowerparts.com



